AGRI-PU2/146/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.901/2024/AGRI



## **Abstract**

Agriculture Department- Appointment of Government Nominee to represent the Hon'ble Governor of Kerala for Attending the 10th Adjourned Annual General Meeting and 11th AGM of Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd - Order issued.

## AGRICULTURE (P.U) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt) No.901/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-09-2024

Read 1 Letters No.MD/VAFPCL/Spl-1 & 2 dated 06/09/2024 from Managing Director, Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd.

## **ORDER**

The Managing Director, Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd as per paper read above has requested to appoint a representative of Hon'ble Governor of Kerala for Attending the 10th Adjourned Annual General Meeting and 11th AGM of Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd for the Financial year 2022-23 & 2023-24 to be held at 10.30.A.M & 11.30.A.M respectively on 27th September 2024 at the Registered Office of Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd, Nadukkara, Ernakulam

Government are pleased to appoint Sri.K.Manoj Kumar, Deputy Secretary, Agriculture Department as the representative of Hon'ble Governor of Kerala for Attending the 10th Adjourned Annual General Meeting and 11th AGM of Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd for the Financial year 2022-23 & 2023-24 to be held at 10.30.A.M & 11.30.A.M respectively on 27th September 2024 at the Registered Office of Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd, Nadukkara, Ernakulam.

(By order of the Governor)

LETHAKUMARI M B

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri.K.Manoj Kumar, Deputy Secretary, Agriculture Department

The Managing Director, Vazhakulam Agro & Fruits Processing Company Ltd

All Directors, Vazhakulam Agro and Fruits Processing Company Ltd

AGRI-PU2/146/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.901/2024/AGRI

( Through Managing Director )
The Web & New Media, Information & Public Relations Department
Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to: PS to the Minister for Agriculture Department
PA to the Principal secretary Agriculture Department